

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 847**

March 22, 2000 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER AFFAIRS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 18: delete “Except as provided under sub. (3), the” and  
3 substitute “The”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 19: delete “carbon”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 20: delete “carbon”.

6 **4.** Page 2, line 20: after “copy.” insert “Except as provided under sub. (3), the  
7 identical copy shall be a noncarbon reproduction of the signed copy, produced by the  
8 transfer of images in substantially the same manner as is used to make a carbon copy,  
9 or shall be a carbon copy.”.

10 **5.** Page 2, line 25: delete “method” and substitute “methods”.

11 (END)